

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8454 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 21577 & 21578 OF 2013**

(Applications for bail and exemption from filing official translation)

T.K. KUNJUMON

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice.**

**During the pendency of this petition, the petitioner shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court ."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice returnable on 25.11.2013 was issued to the sole Respondent/State of Kerala, through Regd. A.D. Post on 22.10.2013.

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Ms. Bina Madhavan, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
2. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**