

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8454/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2013 in CRLRP No.1865/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.K.KUNJUMON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Suresh Kumar Verma)  
| |Court Master

|